cui.com
date 02/15/2012
page 1 of 3
SERIES:  SJ1-352XN │ DESCRIPTION:  3.5 MM AUDIO JACKS
FEATURES
• low profile design
• switch options include:
  – no switch

 5 = tip and ring switch
Base Number
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 12 Vdc
rated input current 1 A
contact resistance between terminal and mating plug
between terminal in a closed circuit*
50
30
mΩ
mΩ
insulation resistance at 500 Vdc 100 MΩ
voltage withstand at 50/60 Hz for 1 minute 500 Vac
insertion/withdrawl force 0.3 3 kg
terminal strength any direction for 10 seconds 500 g
operating temperature -25 85 °C
life 5,000 cycles
Notes: *When measured at a current of less than 100 mA / 1 kHz
SOLDERABILITY
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
wave soldering dipped in solder pot for 5±0.5 seconds at 255 260 265 °C
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: SJ1-352XN │ DESCRIPTION: 3.5 MM AUDIO JACKS date 02/15/2012 │ page 2 of 3
0.0471.2
2.00 0.079
4.50 0.177
0.39410.0
5.0 0.197
1.20 0.047
(5 PLCS)
4.00 0.157
5.0 0.197
5.0 0.197
5.0 0.197
2
(5 PLCS)
1
PCB LAYOUT
3
TOP VIEW
5
4
0.80X1.50
PCB EDGE
9.0
0.1975.00
0.354
0.3
12.0 0.472
0.1423.600
6.00 0.236
1.00 0.039
3.3 0.130
2.50 0.098
1.00 0.039
0.0391.00
0.1183.00
14.0 0.551
0.2 0.008
4
1
3
5
2
10.0
1.0 -0.1
0.0 [0.039]
(5 PLCS)
0.394
0.0792.00
4.50 0.177